## CAPE BYRON RUDOLF STEINER SCHOOL OTHER FEES & CHARGES 2024

CBRSS Registration Fee: \$110 First child

(NON-refundable) \$55 Each subsequent child

Enrolment Acceptance Fee: \$550 First child

(NON-refundable) \$200 Each subsequent child

Accident Insurance: \$22 Per child per annum

Repair Care & Maintenance Levy (RC&M) \$500 Per family per annum

Withdrawal Fee: Nil if a minimum of one term's notice is given in writing

Withdrawal Fee: Term tuition if a minimum of one term's notice is not given in writing

Ensemble Fee: \$300 Per child per annum

Violin Hire: \$200 Per annum

Cello Hire: \$320 Per annum

Bank Charges: Dishonoured cheques will be charged at existing bank rates

Australian Indigenous students discount on tuition fees: If this discount applies to your family, please arrange to discuss

with the Finance Manager

Collection of Fees: Fees are invoiced in advance for the whole year and are due and

payable by the DUE DATE.

The school is committed to keeping fees to an affordable level commensurate with the quality of education provided. Unpaid fees place great pressure on the School's cash flow. Enrolling your child/children at Cape Byron Rudolf Steiner School is a

commitment to fee paying education and you are asked to pay your fees by the end of week 4 each Term or date otherwise agreed in writing. You are responsible for any recovery costs we incur in the process of

collecting any unpaid fees on your account.